RESO NO.

2024-1

2024-02

2024-03

2024-04

2024 RESOLUTION REFERENCE

*Denotes Special Meeting

DATE ADOPTED:

1-9-2024

2-13-2024

3-12-2024

3-12-2024

SUBJECT:

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE LAKE
COUNTY AUDITOR TO MAKE ADVANCE
PAYMENTS OF TAXES PURSUANT TO OHIO
REVISED CODE §321.34

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AND ADOPT
AMENDED 2024 PERMANENT
APPROPRIATIONS INTHE TOTAL AMOUNT OF
$3,768,919.15 FOR EXPENSES

A RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING THE MONTH
OF APRIL AS “CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION
MONTH” IN THE TOWNSHIP OF PERRY, LAKE
COUNTY, OHIO

A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT
WITH AL AND PAM WELLS FOR THE
MANAGEMENT OF PERRY TOWNSHIP PARK.



