2024 RESOLUTION REFERENCE *Denotes Special Meeting

RESO NO.	DATE ADOPTED:	SUBJECT:
2024-1	1-9-2024	A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR TO MAKE ADVANCE PAYMENTS OF TAXES PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE §321.34
2024-02	2-13-2024	A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AND ADOPT A M E N D E D 2 0 2 4 P E R M A N E N T APPROPRIATIONS IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$3,768,919.15 FOR EXPENSES
2024-03	3-12-2024	A RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF APRIL AS "CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION MONTH" IN THE TOWNSHIP OF PERRY, LAKE COUNTY, OHIO
2024-04	3-12-2024	A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH AL AND PAM WELLS FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF PERRY TOWNSHIP PARK.